

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

> ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

20070412000168620 1/3 \$35.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/12/2007 08:04:03AM FILED/CERT

. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a organization's name)	a or to, ao troc aobro riato or combino marinos			
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 1. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 1286 Old Cahaba Trace	Helena	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTR
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
umiu		1 1 1	ICU	
<u> </u>	Helena	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTR
MAILING ADDRESS 28(1) 1) Caraba Trace	CITY Helena 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL	POSTAL CODE 35080 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	<u></u>
MAILING ADDRESS 78(1) CANADA Trace TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	Helena 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 2g. ORG	35080	US
MAILING ADDRESS 78() () COUDO TROCE TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOF 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER	Helena 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 2g. ORG	35080	US
MAILING ADDRESS 78() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Helena 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 2g. ORG	35080 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	US
MAILING ADDRESS 78() () COUDO TROCE TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOF 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	AL 2g. ORG	35080 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	

ARUF3104216

0703172925

[ADDITIONAL FEE]

BAILEE/BAILOR

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING SELLER/BUYER 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors __Debtor 1 Debtor 2 [optional]

LESSEE/LESSOR

GSH13001

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum

Unit:

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

mode 1#

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				20070412000168620 2/3 \$35.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME Hanld	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
O.MISCELLANEOUS:							
				E SPACE IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY		
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine nam	nes	• •		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX		
TU: MAILING ADDRESS		City	The same of the sa	STATE- POSTAL CODE			
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#	, if any		
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)				
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	-	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers time collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate:	nber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descr	iption:				
The real property described on the	e attached deed						
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of a (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	above-described real estate						
		17. Check only if applicable an					
			والمستبد التراجي والمستران	espect to property held in trust	or Decedent's Es		
		18. Check only if applicable an Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	•	X.			
		Filed in connection with a N		Transaction — effective 30 years	S		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Filed in connection with a F					

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

JOINT TENANTS WILL BUILTING TO SERVICE OF THE SERVI	D	
	<u>2</u>	
STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)	**	
i in the mater of	_	
That in consideration of \$131.775.00 in hand paid by	N.	•
Grantor, American Homes and Land Corporation the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents.	~	
A AND AND CARRED VIEW LANGED		
Husband and Wife As joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in		
as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the londwing section.		
ShelbyCounty, Atabatics, to		
e ola Cahaba Oak Ridge Sector,		
Lot 301, according to the map and survey of Old Caratte, as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 59, in the Office of the Judge of Probate		
of Shelby County, Alabama.		
1993		
of Shelby County, Alabama. Property address: 1286 Old Cahaba Trace, Helena, ALINISSEO 1999-48355		
Property to become the Homestead of the Grantees. "		
··· PCRTIPIE		
951 WHITH WHITE OF PROMITE		
3€157 Work 15.50		
ODI MRS 13. 22		
Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations, Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations,		
Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions and mining rights-of-way, limitations, covermins and conditions of record, if any, and mining and mining		
* -		
rights, if any.		
executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.		
executed and recorded aimultaneously nerewith.		
then to the state of the suit		
A P A CAMBINAL WHILE LAGIT WATER BY A A LAGIT FIRE FIRE ADDITION AND WATER		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
lawfully seized in fee simple of as a foresaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful		
Claims of all persons. 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, 10 99.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Crick to the November 19 35. [his hereto set its signature and sent, this the		
lias hereto set its signature and seat, inis in		
200704120001	68620 3/3	\$35.55
200704120001 Shelby Cnty	Judge of F	FILED/CE
13y: Grantor Grantor Grantor 04/12/2007 0)8 : Ø4 : Ø3mi i	, <u> </u>
f		
STATE OF ALABAMA		
COUNTY OF SHELRY		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that		
on the mean president of the later known to me, acknowledged		
whose name(s) ware signed to me the contents of the conveyance, he/she as such other me		
before me on this day that, being informed of the day the same bears date. with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.		
with full authority executed the annual 29 day of November 1999		
Given under my hand and official seal, this 29 day of November		

TIUS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Kevin K. Hays, PC
200 Caniyon Park Drivo
Pelham, AL 35124

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: Harold E. Woodman Kyra Finley Woodman 1286 Old Cahaba Trace Helena, AL 35080.

4.q

202-674-3959

Richard Douglas